
General ($336,103)
Capital Outlay $491,482
Special Education $113,284

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.699
Owner Occupied $3.802
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.869
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.928

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$42,606
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$42,606Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $13,274,309
Owner Occupied $63,183,972
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $74,924,219

Total $151,382,500

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.7
41.7%

10.7

$51,492Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

6.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 58.671
9-12 0.000

62.143
0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 72.916 76.900

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 79

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 33.3%

% Special Needs Students* 17.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 53.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

Classroom Staff 1.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 65

Educational Funds $28,450

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 72.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

0

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

14

2024-2025 Profile of Big Stone City 25-1

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 14.245 14.757

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD 57216

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,865

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,106,954
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$201,207
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $720
Non-Programmed $475
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $44,423

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,032,713
County $4,554

State $60,724
Federal $118,647
Total $1,216,638

$257,167
$0
$0
$0

$243,900
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$257,167 $243,900

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$176,763

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$30,835
$185,077

$29,655
$3,812

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$5,318
$0

$76,756
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$137,966

$0

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$154,162 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$183,170 $2,512 $0

Salary Property Other
$769,218

$32,185
$0

$56,246
$122,509
$122,735

$0
$61,761
$17,001
$53,534

$110,499
$475

$0
$4,330

$262,843
$3,701

$0
$25,893
$30,742
$22,026

$0
$36,083

$7,297
$38,995
$12,529

$0
$0

$512

$266,772
$0
$0

$20,844
$30,466

$6,477
$0

$81,247
$1,199
$2,330
$9,435

$0
$0

$19,150

$9,327
$597

$0
$4,609

$103
$1,742

$0
$6,482
$4,158

$37,646
$8,537

$0
$0

$20,430

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$109
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,257
$1,182

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$5,318
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Big Stone City 25-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$97,239 $128,692

$1,739,283 $7,829 $277,963Total Expenditures

$1,350,493 $440,621 $437,919 $93,631 $109 $7,756


