



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Big Stone City 25-1

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD 57216

Home County: Grant

Area in Square Miles: 21

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	79
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	65
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	72.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	14
% Special Needs Students*	17.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	53.8%
District Dropout Rate	33.3%
District Attendance Rate	94.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	6.5
Number of Graduates	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$51,492
Avg Years of Experience	15.7
% with Advanced Degrees	41.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	10.7
Classroom Staff	1.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	0

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,865

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	14.245	14.757
KG-8	58.671	62.143
9-12	0.000	0.000
Total	72.916	76.900

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$42,606
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$42,606

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	(\$336,103)
Capital Outlay	\$491,482
Special Education	\$113,284
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$28,450

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$13,274,309
Owner Occupied	\$63,183,972
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$74,924,219
Total	\$151,382,500

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.699
Owner Occupied	\$3.802
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.869
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.928
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Big Stone City 25-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,032,713	\$257,167	\$243,900
County	\$4,554	\$0	\$0
State	\$60,724	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$118,647	\$0	\$0
Total	\$1,216,638	\$257,167	\$243,900

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$97,239	\$128,692
Other Enterprise	\$137,966	\$176,763

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,106,954	\$0	\$201,207
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$30,835	\$0	\$76,756
Administration Services	\$185,077	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$154,162	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$183,170	\$2,512	\$0
Transportation Services	\$29,655	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,812	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$720	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$475	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$5,318	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$44,423	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,739,283	\$7,829	\$277,963

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$769,218	\$262,843	\$266,772	\$9,327	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$32,185	\$3,701	\$0	\$597	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$56,246	\$25,893	\$20,844	\$4,609	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$122,509	\$30,742	\$30,466	\$103	\$0	\$1,257
Fiscal Services	\$122,735	\$22,026	\$6,477	\$1,742	\$0	\$1,182
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$61,761	\$36,083	\$81,247	\$6,482	\$109	\$0
Transportation Services	\$17,001	\$7,297	\$1,199	\$4,158	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$53,534	\$38,995	\$2,330	\$37,646	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$110,499	\$12,529	\$9,435	\$8,537	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,318
Co-Curricular	\$4,330	\$512	\$19,150	\$20,430	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,350,493	\$440,621	\$437,919	\$93,631	\$109	\$7,756

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.